RoHS Compliant
AVX's low inductance are designed for
high speed IC packages and hybrid
circuits. Their aspect ratio and size have
been optimized to reduce inductance
from the 2 nH range found in normal chip
capacitors to less than 0.5 nH.
Their low profile (20 mils) is ideal for
package or hybrid surface mounting or
inside cavity mounting, adjacent to the IC
itself.
Dimensions
Recommended Land Pattern
How to Order
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦⑧⑨
W
L
P
P
T
Maximum Capacitance Values for X7R/X5R and Packaging Quantities
B
0.8890.889 A
(unit: F)
(unit : mm)
(unit : mm)
Pb Free
0508 5 C 822 M A T I A
①Dimensions (See Table)
②Voltage
③Temperature Coefficient
④Capacitance Code
(2 Significant Digits and Number)
⑤Capacitance Tolerance
⑥Failure Rate
⑦Termination
⑧Packaging
⑨Special Code (mm)
C X7R D X5R
6 6.3V Y 16V
Z 10V 3 25V
223 22,000pF 105 1F
224 220,000pF
ex.)
K 10% M 20%
T Sn Plated
A Standard
2 7" Reel 4 13" Reel
Thickness Code
S
V
W
A
Max. Thickness (mm)
0306



0.60
0508
0.56
0.76

1.02
0612
0.56
0.76
1.02
1.27
L W P
0306 0.810.15 1.600.15 0.13max.
0508 1.270.25 2.00.25 0.13max.
0612 1.60.25 3.20.25 0.13max.
Code
X7R Dielectric X5R Dielectric Packaging Qty
Max. Thick
(mm)